
Providence County Kennel Club

Saturday, May 11, 2019

FAST Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20096 Charlie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Baillie 

Haddad

OF

20086 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarOF

20077 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeOF

20074 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonOF

20072 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonOF

20071 Rosie, Australian Shepherd, Emily RinaldoOF

20069 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesOF

20068 Maui, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOF

20024 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurOF

20011 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardOF

20010 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOF

20009 Brooks, Labrador Retriever, Nicole PaloneyOF

20005 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourOF

20002 Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesOF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Figment, Border Collie, Alisa VargasOF

16035 Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesOFP

16034 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithOFP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Eddy, Lowchen, Christine BartosOF

12012 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonOF

12003 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOF

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloOF

8019 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Quinn, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseNBF

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20084 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerNAF

20079 River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van WykNAF

20110 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereNBF

20092 Bruno, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromNBF

20087 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleNBF

20085 Twist, Border Collie, Harmony FallNBF

20067 Ripple, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonNBF

20006 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonNBF

20093 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

NPF

20090 Milo, All American, Karen VetranoNPF

20089 Dixon, All American, Casey GagnonNPF

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16040 Abel, All American, Mary SaltarelliNBF

16003 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersNBF

16042 Brooklyn, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithNPF

16036 Hedy, Australian Shepherd, Dianne BarrettNPF

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Atka, American Eskimo Dog, Sheilah GibsonNBF

12028 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNBF

12002 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellNBF

12030 Peaches, All American, Patricia OsimoNPF

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireNBF

8027 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinNBF

8026 Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonNPF

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOAJ

24019 Quinn, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseOAJ

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20086 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarOAJ

20076 Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie HanlonOAJ

20073 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOAJ

20072 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonOAJ

20071 Rosie, Australian Shepherd, Emily RinaldoOAJ

20068 Maui, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOAJ

20067 Ripple, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonOAJ

20011 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardOAJ

20005 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourOAJ
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20002 Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Gibbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Denise MondorOAJ

16036 Hedy, Australian Shepherd, Dianne BarrettOJP

16035 Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Gadget, All American, Trudy TuckerOAJ

12002 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellOAJ

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinOAJ

8026 Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Pi, Standard Poodle, Pamela HaynesNAJA

24022 Ranger, All American, Emily ParenteauNAJA

24021 Duke, All American, Elaine ZifcakNAJA

24026 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiNAJB

24025 Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAJB

24024 Gus, All American, Alice SmithNAJB

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20084 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerNAJA

20083 Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter HorowitzNAJA

20082 Ginger, All American, Elaine ZifcakNAJA

20079 River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van WykNAJA

20092 Bruno, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromNAJB

20087 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleNAJB

20085 Twist, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJB

20077 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeNAJB

20075 Dee, Labrador Retriever, Joyce CockeNAJB

20069 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesNAJB

20009 Brooks, Labrador Retriever, Nicole PaloneyNAJB

20115 Star, All American, Caitlin CorkeronNAJP

20094 Shane, Dalmatian, Kelly RoseNAJP

20093 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

NAJP

20090 Milo, All American, Karen VetranoNAJP

20089 Dixon, All American, Casey GagnonNAJP

20088 Ruby, German Shepherd Dog, K Alexa MavromatisNAJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16040 Abel, All American, Mary SaltarelliNAJB

16039 Figment, Border Collie, Alisa VargasNAJB

16033 Enzo, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel DonelsonNAJB

16042 Brooklyn, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithNAJP

16037 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreNAJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Bullet, Miniature Pinscher, Donna PercivalleNAJA

12029 Atka, American Eskimo Dog, Sheilah GibsonNAJB

12028 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAJB

12030 Peaches, All American, Patricia OsimoNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8029 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireNAJB

8028 Echo, Miniature Pinscher, Susan UsherNAJB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24C 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

26001 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJA

24001 Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany WolfertAXJA

24040 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24018 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24017 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24016 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24013 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXJB

24012 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24011 Kaiser, Doberman Pinscher, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJB

24010 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24009 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXJB

24008 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24006 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24005 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

24004 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24003 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXJB

Page 2 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Providence County Kennel Club

Saturday, May 11, 2019

20 66Jump Height = # of dogs

20110 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJA

20091 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJA

20074 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJA

20070 Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJA

20049 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXJA

20047 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXJA

20039 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyAXJA

20010 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20008 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXJA

20006 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXJA

20004 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXJA

20003 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJA

20054 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamAJPA

20053 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosAJPA

20120 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20095 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20052 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20051 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20048 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20046 Orvis, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20045 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXJB

20044 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20043 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromAXJB

20042 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJB

20040 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXJB

20038 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20037 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

20036 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20035 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20034 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXJB

20033 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJB

20032 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXJB

20031 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20030 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Denise V BakerAXJB

20028 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20027 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20026 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20025 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20024 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20023 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXJB

20022 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20021 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20020 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20019 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20018 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20017 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXJB

20016 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20015 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20014 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20013 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20007 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXJB

20001 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXJB

20078 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAJPB

20066 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAJPB

20065 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

20064 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAJPB

20062 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAJPB

20061 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20060 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAJPB

20059 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20058 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAJPB

20057 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAJPB

20056 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20055 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

16 34Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJA

16001 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXJA

16034 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithAJPA

16023 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16022 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16021 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJB

16020 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

16019 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXJB

16018 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16017 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16016 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16015 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16014 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXJB

16013 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16012 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJB

16011 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

Page 3 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Providence County Kennel Club
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16010 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16009 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

16008 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16007 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16006 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16005 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16003 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersAXJB

16041 Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn EwersAJPB

16032 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16031 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16030 Ace, Labrador Retriever, Nicole PaloneyAJPB

16029 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAJPB

16028 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16027 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16026 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16025 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAJPB

16024 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAJPB

12 24Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Eddy, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXJA

12004 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsAXJA

12003 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsAXJA

12001 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneAXJA

12020 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12019 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12018 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12017 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12016 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

12015 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12014 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12013 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12012 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12011 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12010 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12009 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12008 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda HamiltonAXJB

12007 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

12006 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12024 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAJPB

12023 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12022 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAJPB

12021 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAJPB

8 25Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Asher, Scottish Terrier, Siobhan CollinsAXJA

8003 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJA

8002 Boats, Scottish Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJA

8001 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsAXJA

8020 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8019 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXJB

8018 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8017 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8016 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXJB

8015 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8014 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8013 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8011 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAXJB

8010 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXJB

8009 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAXJB

8008 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8007 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8006 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8025 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8024 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAJPB

8023 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAJPB

8022 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8021 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAJPB

4005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAJPB

4004 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

4003 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4002 Bug-Z, Affenpinscher, Karen ManciniAJPB

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAJPB

Premier Jumpers  

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24C 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPJD

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPJD

Page 4 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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24018 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPJD

24017 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardPJD

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24005 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJD

24004 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaPJD

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20095 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20076 Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie HanlonPJD

20052 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPJD

20051 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20049 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyPJD

20045 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaPJD

20042 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashPJD

20038 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuPJD

20035 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20033 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickPJD

20032 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossPJD

20031 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePJD

20028 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJD

20023 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergPJD

20021 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20020 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

PJD

20019 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPJD

20017 Neon, All American, Pam GreenPJD

20015 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganPJD

20013 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPJD

20007 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierPJD

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPJD

16022 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16019 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonPJD

16016 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePJD

16012 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BuchePJD

16010 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoirePJD

16008 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPJD

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16003 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersPJD

16002 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

16041 Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn EwersPJDP

16027 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPJDP

16025 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsPJDP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12016 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonPJD

12013 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishPJD

12007 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPJD

12006 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsPJD

12023 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonPJDP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8019 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyPJD

8014 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPJD

8001 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsPJD

8026 Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonPJDP

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanXFA

24006 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraXFA

24003 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterXFA

24001 Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany WolfertXFA

24016 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24008 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyXFB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24005 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

24004 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyXFA

20030 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Denise V BakerXFA

20025 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFA

20008 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallXFA

20004 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldXFA

20001 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallXFA

20095 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20051 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeXFB

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

20045 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaXFB

20043 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromXFB

20042 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashXFB

20040 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeXFB

Page 5 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20038 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuXFB

20037 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierXFB

20036 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFB

20035 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

20034 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallXFB

20033 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickXFB

20032 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossXFB

20021 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFB

20020 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

XFB

20019 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsXFB

20018 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaXFB

20015 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganXFB

20013 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFB

20078 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekXFPA

20064 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekXFPA

20053 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosXFPA

20066 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterXFPB

20065 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFPB

20056 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyXFPB

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyXFB

16020 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB

16016 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreXFB

16011 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16007 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterXFB

16002 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

16027 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonXFPA

16025 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsXFPA

16024 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtXFPA

16031 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFPB

16026 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallXFPB

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneXFA

12017 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

12014 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonXFB

12013 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishXFB

12011 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsXFB

12010 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12007 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoXFB

12023 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonXFPA

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonXFA

8014 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdXFA

8008 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloXFA

8030 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

8013 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFB

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8011 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleXFB

8025 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFPB

8024 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonXFPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineXFPB

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

24C 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

26001 Shift, Border Collie, Morgan LaBelleAXB

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXA

24002 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXA

24001 Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany WolfertAXA

24040 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24018 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24017 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24016 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24013 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXB

24012 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24011 Kaiser, Doberman Pinscher, Mary FitzsimmonsAXB

24010 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24009 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXB

24008 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24006 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24005 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24004 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

20 65Jump Height = # of dogs

20011 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardAXA

20010 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXA

20009 Brooks, Labrador Retriever, Nicole PaloneyAXA

20008 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA
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20007 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXA

20006 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXA

20004 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXA

20003 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsAXA

20002 Shay, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesAXA

20001 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA

20054 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamAXPA

20053 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosAXPA

20120 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20095 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20052 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20051 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20050 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20049 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXB

20048 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20047 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXB

20046 Orvis, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20045 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXB

20044 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20043 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromAXB

20042 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXB

20040 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXB

20039 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyAXB

20038 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20037 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20036 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20035 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20034 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXB

20033 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXB

20032 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXB

20031 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20030 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Denise V BakerAXB

20028 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20027 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20026 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20025 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

20024 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20023 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXB

20022 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20021 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20020 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20019 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20018 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20017 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXB

20016 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20015 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20014 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20013 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

20012 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20005 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXB

20066 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXPB

20065 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

20064 Jaxon, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekAXPB

20062 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXPB

20061 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20060 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXPB

20059 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20058 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXPB

20057 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXPB

20056 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20055 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

16 32Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersAXA

16001 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXA

16023 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16022 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16021 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXB

16020 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

16019 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXB

16018 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16017 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16016 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16015 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16014 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXB

16013 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16012 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16011 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16010 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXB

16009 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekAXB

16008 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16007 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16006 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16005 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXB

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16002 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16032 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB
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16031 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16030 Ace, Labrador Retriever, Nicole PaloneyAXPB

16029 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXPB

16028 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16027 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16026 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16025 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAXPB

16024 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXPB

12 24Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsAXA

12003 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsAXA

12002 Grigri, All American, Margaret CampbellAXA

12001 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneAXA

12020 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12019 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12018 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12017 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12016 Happy, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

12015 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12014 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12013 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12012 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12011 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12010 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12009 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12008 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda HamiltonAXB

12007 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

12006 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12024 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXPB

12023 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12022 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXPB

12021 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXPB

8 25Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Asher, Scottish Terrier, Siobhan CollinsAXA

8003 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXA

8002 Boats, Scottish Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXA

8001 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsAXA

8020 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8019 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXB

8018 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8017 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8016 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXB

8015 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8014 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8013 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8011 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAXB

8010 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXB

8009 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAXB

8008 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8007 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8006 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8005 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8025 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8024 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXPB

8023 Fergus, Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O'DonnellAXPB

8022 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8021 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXPB

4005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXPB

4004 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXPB

4003 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4002 Bug-Z, Affenpinscher, Karen ManciniAXPB

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOA

24019 Quinn, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseOA

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20110 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereOA

20077 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeOA

20076 Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie HanlonOA

20075 Dee, Labrador Retriever, Joyce CockeOA

20074 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonOA

20073 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOA

20072 Reeva, Australian Shepherd, Misty PetersonOA

20071 Rosie, Australian Shepherd, Emily RinaldoOA

20070 Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitOA

20069 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesOA
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20068 Maui, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20067 Ripple, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonOA

20115 Star, All American, Caitlin CorkeronOAP

20088 Ruby, German Shepherd Dog, K Alexa MavromatisOAP

20078 Jameson, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekOAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Enzo, Cocker Spaniel, Laurel DonelsonOA

16037 Nellie, Australian Shepherd, Sharon EtreOAP

16036 Hedy, Australian Shepherd, Dianne BarrettOAP

16035 Envy, Australian Shepherd, Debra Keach TomesOAP

16034 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Gadget, All American, Trudy TuckerOA

12025 Eddy, Lowchen, Christine BartosOA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Echo, Miniature Pinscher, Susan UsherOA

8026 Buddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonOAP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Christie BowersJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Pi, Standard Poodle, Pamela HaynesNAA

24022 Ranger, All American, Emily ParenteauNAA

24021 Duke, All American, Elaine ZifcakNAA

24025 Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAB

24024 Gus, All American, Alice SmithNAB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20084 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerNAA

20083 Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter HorowitzNAA

20082 Ginger, All American, Elaine ZifcakNAA

20079 River, Australian Shepherd, Judy Van WykNAA

20087 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleNAB

20086 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarNAB

20085 Twist, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAB

20090 Milo, All American, Karen VetranoNAP

20089 Dixon, All American, Casey GagnonNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16040 Abel, All American, Mary SaltarelliNAB

16039 Figment, Border Collie, Alisa VargasNAB

16038 Gibbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Denise MondorNAB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Bullet, Miniature Pinscher, Donna PercivalleNAA

12029 Atka, American Eskimo Dog, Sheilah GibsonNAB

12028 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAB

12030 Peaches, All American, Patricia OsimoNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinNAB
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